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BOWMEN OF GLEN ARCHERY SOCIETY 
Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leicester. LE8 9EZ. 

 

World Record Status Open FITA Star & Metrics 
 

July 19
th

 2009 
 

Judges Chrissie Mortlock, Lynn Cooley, Colin Telford, Linda Telford 

 DOS Eric Jackson 
 

Lady Paramount Anne Kind OBE 
 

Weather  Dry & sunny in morning, showers turning to heavy rain in the 

afternoon 

 

AWARDS 
 

Gents Recurve 

   10’s X’s Score 

 

1 Andrew Randall (J) Derwent Bowmen  27 5 1196 

2 James Young Hall Lane Archers 10 10 1169 

3 Glen Croft Burton Bridge 26 6 1164 

 

Gents Compound 

      

1 Simon Scott Bowmen of Rutland 84 42 1375 

2 Tim Oliver The Foxes 61 21 1325 

3 Allan McCallum The Foxes 60 23 1305 

 

Gents Longbow 

      

1 John Carlin LNER 4 1 367 

 

Ladies Recurve 

      

1 Kim Copson Bowmen of Birstall 23 9 1166 

2 Jane Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 21 9 1120 

3 Rebecca Lantsbery (J) Welland Valley 14 2 1097 

 

Ladies Compound 

      

1 Anne Davies Bowmen of Rutland 78 18 1281 

2 Kirsty Davies (J) Bowmen of Rutland 34 9 1270 

3 Jude Hall Targetcraft 29 8 1217 

 

Ladies Longbow 

 

 

1 Sandra Bennett LNER 5 0 364 
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Junior Gents Recurve 

   10’s X’s Score 

 

1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe 30 22 1289 

2 Zak Crawford Welland Valley 21 10 1135 

3 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe 5 5 1038 

 

 Junior Gents Compound 

      

1 James Taylor Pastures 31 23 1311 

2 James Passingham Bowmen of Birstall 18 8 1205 

3 Adam Macdonald Bowmen of Rutland 26 14 1203 

 

Junior Ladies Recurve 

      

1 Alice Cotton Long Mynd Archers 24 5 1159 

2 Eva Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 14 4 1084 

3 Amy Spicknell Bowmen of Glen 0 0 413 

 

Junior Ladies Compound 

      

1 Georgia Ward Welland Valley 30 14 1249 

 

Gents Handicap Adjusted 

      

(29-36) David Bradbury Lichfield Archers 13 4 1185 

(37-44) John Park Lichfield Archers 12 3 982 

(45-50) Josh Hall Targetcraft 12 3 1078 

(51-100) Mark O’Reilly LAOFAC 22 7 1034 

 

Laides Handicap Adjusted 

      

(42-50) Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC 23 8 1119 

(51-57) Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 7 0 857 

 

Denham Trophy 

Awarded to the highest scoring married couple 

Anne Davies Bowmen Of Rutland 1281 

Alan Davies Bowmen Of Rutland 1225 

  2506 

 

John Edwards Trophy 

Awarded to the highest scoring Bowmen of Glen Senior Recurve archer 

David Norris  908 

 

Team Award 

Awarded to the highest scoring mixed team of 4 senior Recurve archers 

Andrew Randall (J) Derwent Bowmen 1196 

Jane Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 1120 

Paul Povey Derwent Bowmen 1086 

Naomi Neighbour Derwent Bowmen 840 

  4242 
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Gents FITA Recurve 90m 70m 50m 30m 10's X's Score 

 1 Andrew Randall (J) Derwent Bowmen 266 300 301 329 27 5 1196 
 2 James Young Hall Lane Archers 255 301 290 323 10 10 1169 
 3 Glen Croft Burton Bridge Archers 258 294 284 328 26 6 1164 
 4 Steve Copson Bowmen Of Birstall 248 291 285 331 28 6 1155 
 5 James Cowie Loughborough Students A. C. 251 276 274 316 21 6 1117 
 6 Chris Norburn Loughborough Students A. C. 228 278 279 322 21 10 1107 
 7 Paul Povey Derwent Bowmen 225 283 263 315 20 4 1086 
 8 Alexander Stuart University of Warwick 216 262 255 324 14 3 1057 
 9 Andrew Shreeves University of Warwick 209 263 257 306 10 5 1035 
 10 Mark O’Reilly LAOFAC 156 275 273 330 22 7 1034 
 11 Toby Geffryes Sherwood Archers 216 232 269 314 19 7 1031 
 12 Dharmendra Patel LAOFAC 208 258 249 307 15 6 1022 
 13 Paul Kendall Silverspoon Bowmen 213 251 255 303 14 3 1022 
 14 Shaun Thomas Derbyshire Archery Club 197 264 251 293 12 2 1005 
 15 David Barnes University of Warwick 203 241 256 294 13 6 994 
 16 John Park Lichfield Archers 232 228 214 308 12 3 982 
 17 David Norris Bowmen Of Glen 139 210 258 301 12 5 908 
 18 Steve Cooley Bowmen Of Rutland 153 233 219 297 5 1 902 
 19 Tom Everett Bowmen Of Glen 84 169 201 242 3 3 696 

Gents FITA Compound  

 1 Simon Scott Bowmen Of Rutland 336 344 336 359 84 42 1375 
 2 Tim Oliver The Foxes 321 334 329 341 61 21 1325 
 3 Allan McCallum The Foxes 321 327 313 344 60 23 1305 
 4 Ian Chambers Hall Lane Archers 296 315 302 347 41 13 1260 
 5 Tim Bull Targetcraft 302 307 308 327 20 13 1244 
 6 Alan Tonge Lutterworth Archery Club 269 314 306 344 25 18 1233 
 7 Gary Hall Targetcraft 277 315 305 333 33 12 1230 
 8 Alan Davies Bowmen Of Rutland 279 319 294 333 36 11 1225 
 9 David Bradbury Lichfield Archers 269 284 308 324 13 4 1185 
 10 John Fisher Silverspoon Bowmen 261 301 268 325 16 10 1155 

  Ian Peters Melton Mowbray 175 234 69 Retired 90 Arrows Shot 478 

  Colin Barnes Melton Mowbray 170 212 55 Retired 93 Arrows Shot 437 

  Paul Hagan Pastures 293 104 Retired 48 Arrows Shot  397 

Gents FITA Longbow  

 1 John Carlin LNER 28 95 36 208 4 1 367 

 Gents FITA Barebow 

 1 Simon Tuffs Targetcraft 37 38 100 163 0 0 338 

  Derek Bett Kettering Archers 208 213 47 Retired 90 Arrows Shot 468 

Ladies FITA Recurve 70m 60m 50m 30m    

 1 Kim Capson Bowmen Of Birstall 274 283 285 324 23 9 1166 
 2 Jane Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 292 281 237 310 21 9 1120 
 3 Rebecca Lantsbery (J) Welland Valley Archers 252 291 259 295 14 2 1097 
 4 Cat Summerfield Pastures 254 279 257 293 13 6 1083 
 5 Frances Bull Targetcraft 253 285 239 285 10 2 1062 
 6 Sally Taylor Lutterworth Archery Club 164 231 195 267 7 0 857 
 7 Naomi Neighbour Derwent Bowmen 182 207 191 260 7 3 840 

  Patricia Hardy-Watson York Archers 150 221 132 Retired 93 Arrows Shot 503 

Ladies FITA Compound        

 1 Anne Davies Bowmen Of Rutland 308 312 321 340 78 18 1281 
 2 Kirsty Davies (J) Bowmen Of Rutland 312 323 301 334 34 9 1270 
 3 Jude Hall Targetcraft 291 318 287 321 29 8 1217 
 4 Caroline Prime Lutterworth Archery Club 263 284 258 314 23 8 1119 
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Ladies FITA Longbow        

 1 Sandra Bennett LNER 71 88 50 155 5 0 364 

Junior Gents Metric II Recurve 60m 50m 40m 30m 10's X's Score 

 1 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe 257 274 234 273 5 5 1038 
 2 Jon Bull Targetcraft 259 281 189 272 9 2 1001 
 3 Adam Johnson Bowmen Of Glen 69 150 162 217 3 0 598 

Junior Gents Metric II Compound        

 1 Thomas Taylor Pastures 326 335 313 337 31 23 1311 
 2 Peter Cartwright Burton Bridge Archers 284 293 285 326 32 10 1188 

Junior Gents Metric III Recurve 50m 40m 30m 20m    

 1 Zak Crawford Welland Valley Archers 255 293 277 310 21 10 1135 
 2 Jake O'Reilly LAOFAC 207 245 234 312 17 5 998 
 3 Ryan Spicknell Bowmen Of Glen 101 125 106 167 2 0 499 

Junior Gents Metric III Compound        

 1 James Passingham Bowmen Of Birstall 306 318 274 307 18 8 1205 
 2 Adam Macdonald Bowmen Of Rutland 270 314 290 329 26 14 1203 
 3 Josh Hall Targetcraft 280 292 236 270 12 3 1078 

Junior Gents Metric IV Recurve 40m 30m 20m 10m    

 1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe 291 321 328 349 30 22 1289 

Junior Gents Metric IV Barebow        

 1 Alex Macdonald Bowmen Of Rutland 18 114 80 229 1 0 441 
 
Junior Gents Shooting Ladies FITA Recurve 70m 60m 50m 30m    

 1 Robert Gray Welbeck Archers 210 245 236 296 13 2 987 

Junior Ladies Metric II Recurve 60m 50m 40m 30m    

 1 Amy Spicknell Bowmen Of Glen 124 105 69 115 0 0 413 

Junior Ladies Metric III Recurve 50m 40m 30m 20m    

 1 Alice Cotton Longmynd Archers 245 294 286 334 24 5 1159 

Junior Ladies Metric III Compound        

 1 Georgia Ward Welland Valley Archers 283 312 315 339 30 14 1249 

Junior Ladies Metric IV Recurve 40m 30m 20m 10m    

 1 Eva Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 221 281 263 319 14 4 1084 

Junior Ladies Metric V Recurve 30m 20m 15m 10m      

  Hollie Smith Sherwood Archers Retired 0 Arrows Shot    0 
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Entered But Did Not Shoot 

Andrew Hudson Bowmen Of Rutland 
Lee Abbott Derwent Bowmen 

Steve Allen Targetcraft 
Peter James Redditch Company 
Sam Perkins University Of Kent 
Winston Damerum Longmynd Archers 
Stuart Lowe The Foxes 
Kieran Howard Derbyshire Archery 
Ryan Damerum Longmynd Archers 
Nick Damerum Longmynd Archers 
Leonie Allen Targetcraft 
Alex Davies Bowmen Of Rutland 

Joanne Armstrong Derwent Bowmen 

Tournament Organiser 

Christine Hennessy 
3 Cunningham Drive 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4YR 
 
Tel. 01455 558471 or 0789 9955889 

Email: gypsy.2@talktalk.net 


